



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 354 of 2025

XYZ **Versus** Manas Yadav And Anr.

09/01/2026	Mr. Arham Siddiqui, learned counsel for the appellant. None for respondent No. 1 despite service of notice. Mr. Avinash Singh, learned G.A. for the State/respondent No. 2. This is an admitted appeal for hearing. List this case for final hearing in the month of February, 2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge U.K. Raju