



CGHC010346202025

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**ACQA No. 354 of 2025****XYZ versus MANAS YADAV AND ANR.****Order Sheet**

14/08/2026	None for the Appellant. None for the Respondent No.1, though served. Ms. K. Radhika, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.2. The matter is adjourned. <table><tr><td>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</td><td>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge		
Prashant			